

GR-607-2012-R-54-2017

Order no.43

06/10/2023

Today is fixed for appearance and death report.

Out of 6 accused persons, 1 accused person is present by hazirah,
4 accused persons are abesent by an adjournment petition
through Ld. Adv. praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

An affidavit has been filed by the wife of Bapan Bag stating therein Bapan Bag
and Bapan Ray both were same person.

No DR against the rest 1 accused Bapan Bag has been received as yet.

Order was not complied.

BC-II to comply the same.

Fix 12-10-2023 for appearance and DR.

D. Mukherjee
ACJM Court, Kalna