

GR-607-2012-R-54-2017

Order no.44

12/10/2023

Today is fixed for appearance and death report.

Out of 6 accused persons, 4 accused persons are present by
hazirah through Ld. Adv,

1 accused Ananda Bag is absent without any steps.

A report against rest one accused no.2 has been received from
Purbasthali PS as stated that accused no.2 namely Bapan Bag had expired.
Hence, accused Bapan Bag is filed for ever from this case.

Surety is directed to produce the all 3 accused persons before this
court by the next date fixed.

Issue summons upon csw- 1 and 2 afresh.

Fix 16/11/2023 for evidence.

D. Mukherjee
ACJM Court, Kalna